TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470041

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
City National Bank		04/16/2018	National Banking Association:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sky Analytics, Inc.		
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19809		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4326192	RIGHT RATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6532

Email: alanagramer@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Gramer

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 28th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ag/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=CNB_Consilio - Trademark Release (Sky Analytics) (2)#page1.tif source=CNB_Consilio - Trademark Release (Sky Analytics) (2)#page2.tif source=CNB Consilio - Trademark Release (Sky Analytics) (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0933

900446974

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of the 16th of April, 2018, by CITY NATIONAL BANK ("CNB"), as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of SKY ANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor, among others, entered into that certain Guarantee and Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015, as amended by that certain Amendment to Guarantee and Security Agreement; Consent and Reaffirmation of Grantors, dated as of March 23, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in certain Collateral, including the trademarks, service mark registrations and applications for registration shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Security Agreement, a Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2015, at Reel 5699 and Frame 0960, and pursuant to which Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to, liens on, and all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to grant to Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted in and to and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby:

- 1. grant, assign and convey, without recourse or warranty, to Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and terminate, release, discharge, quitclaim, relinquish and reassign to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Agent against, in or to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;
- 2. agree that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the intents and purposes of this Release; and
- 3. authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0934

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CITY NATIONAL BANK, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Eric Lo Vice President

$\underline{Schedule\,A}$

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
Sky Analytics, Inc.	RIGHT RATE	4326192	04/23/2013

Schedule A

132757977v2

RECORDED: 04/16/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0936